
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR JULY 25, 2012 

 
S/N ITEM/SERVICE 

NAME OF 
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

COST DATE DURATION 

1 Review of Contract sum for the 
rehabilitation of Phase I of the 
Ministry of Finance Office 
Complex 

Messrs A&K 
Construction 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Finance/FCDA 

N2,263,231,068.22 25/07/12 56 Weeks 

2 PROCUREMENT OF 6No. 60MVA 132/33KV AND 2No. 300MVA 330/132/33KV POWER TRANSFORMERS FOR THE 
TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA 

2i Contract for the design, 
manufacture and supply of 6 
units of 60MVA 132/33kv Power 
Transformers complete with 
spare parts and accessories 

Messrs Liaoning 
Efacec Electrical 
Equipment Co. 
(LEEEC) Ltd 

Ministry of Power 

USD3,340,300.00 
payable at prevailing 
exchange rate at the 
time of payment 
Plus 
N104,083,079.94 
inclusive of VAT  

25/07/12 10 Months 

2ii 
Contract for the design, 
manufacture and supply of 2 
units of 300MVA 300/ 132/33kv 
Power Transformers complete 
with spare parts and accessories 

Messrs Von Roll 
Transformers Ltd 

Ministry of Power 

USD5,421,300.00 
payable at prevailing 
exchange rate at the 
time of payment 
Plus 
N168,687,544.41 
inclusive of VAT 

25/07/12 8 Months 



3 REVISION OF THE CONTRACT SUM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 2x30/40MVA 132/33KV SUBSTATIONS AT MBALANO, OHAFIA 
AND OKIGWE AS WELL AS CONSTRUCTION OF 3RD BENIN-ONITSHA 330KV DOUBLE CIRCUIT TRANSMISSION LINE FOR THE 
TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF NIGERIA 

3i 
Revision of the Contract Sum for 
the construction of 2 x 
30/40MVA 132/33KV Substation 
at Mbalano, Abia State 

Messrs Union 
Allied Engineering 
Ltd. 

Ministry of Power 

USD6,201,080.87 
payable at prevailing 
exchange rate at the 
time of payment 
Plus 
N441,580,472.50 

25/07/12 12 Months 

3ii Revision of the Contract Sum for 
the construction of 2 x 
30/40MVA 132/33KV Substation 
at Ohafia, Abia State 

Messrs Union 
Allied Engineering 
Ltd. 

Ministry of Power 
USD6,245,136.60 
Plus 
N428,309,324.00 

25/07/12 12 Months 

3iii Revision of the Contract Sum for 
the construction of 2 x 
30/40MVA 132/33KV Substation 
at Okigwe, Imo State 

Messrs Union 
Allied Engineering 
Ltd. 

Ministry of Power 
USD5,751,097.25 
Plus 
N413,595,030.50 

25/07/12 12 Months 

3iv 
Revision of the Contract Sum for 
the construction of 3rd Benin-
Onitsha double circuit 
transmission line  

Messrs KEC 
International 
Limited 

Ministry of Power 

USD30,483,106.25 
payable at prevailing 
exchange rate at the 
time of payment 
Plus 
N2,099,884,790.00 

25/07/12 July, 2012 

 

 


